PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised:  GD. 05/27/21
2
Automotive ASMD Series
Surface Mount
0

rr
en
t
Temperature Rerating Curve
Temperature Rerating
Maximum Ambient Temperature
Part Number -40°C -20°C 0°C 20°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Hold Current (A)
ASMD – 2920 Size
ASMD030F 0.35 0.31 0.27 0.23 0.22 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.11
ASMD050F 0.59 0.53 0.46 0.39 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.18
ASMD075F 0.91 0.81 0.71 0.60 0.58 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.28
ASMD100F 1.37 1.22 1.06 0.90 0.86 0.76 0.68 0.60 0.52 0.41
ASMD125F 1.58 1.40 1.23 1.04 1.00 0.87 0.78 0.70 0.60 0.48
ASMD - 3425 Size
ASMD150F 1.93 1.70 1.50 1.27 1.22 1.07 0.95 0.85 0.74 0.58
ASMD150F/33 1.96 1.73 1.50 1.26 1.20 1.03 0.91 0.80 0.68 0.51
ASMD185F 2.93 2.58 2.30 1.93 1.85 1.62 1.44 1.30 1.12 0.88
ASMD200F 2.63 2.34 2.04 1.73 1.66 1.45 1.30 1.16 1.00 0.80
ASMD250F 3.00 2.66 2.32 1.97 1.89 1.65 1.48 1.32 1.14 0.91
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Tape and Reel
Quantity
Standard
Package
Part
Marking
Recommended Pad Layout Figures
[mm (in)]
Dimension A
(Min*/Nom)
Dimension B
(Nom)
Dimension C
(Nom)
ASMD – 2920 Series
ASMD030F 2,000 10,000 030F 3.1 (0.12) 2.3 (0.09) 5.1 (0.201)
ASMD050F 2,000 10,000 050F 3.1 (0.12) 2.3 (0.09) 5.1 (0.201)
ASMD075F 2,000 10,000 075F 3.1 (0.12) 2.3 (0.09) 5.1 (0.201)
ASMD100F 2,000 10,000 100F 3.1 (0.12) 2.3 (0.09) 5.1 (0.201)
ASMD125F 2,000 10,000 125F 3.1 (0.12) 2.3 (0.09) 5.1 (0.201)
ASMD - 3425 Size
ASMD150F 1,500 7,500 150F 4.6 (0.18) 2.3 (0.09) 6.1 (0.240)
ASMD150F/33 1,500 7,500 153F 4.6 (0.18) 2.3 (0.09) 6.1 (0.240)
ASMD185F 1,500 7,500 185A 4.6 (0.18) 2.3 (0.09) 6.1 (0.240)
ASMD200F 1,500 7,500 200F 4.6 (0.18) 2.3 (0.09) 6.1 (0.240)
ASMD250F 1,500 7,500 250F 4.6 (0.18) 2.3 (0.09) 6.1 (0.240)
Recommended Pad Layout
A
B C B
* These devices are intended for use in automotive applications.

Hold Current Indicator
Product Series
Part Ordering Number System
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp up rate (TsMAX to Tp) 3°C/s max
Preheat
•  Temperature min (TsMIN) 150°C
•  Temperature max (TsMAX) 200°C
•  Time (tsMIN to tsMAX) 60-120 s
Time maintained above:
•  Temperature (TL) 217°C
•  Time (tL) 60-150 s
Peak/Classification temperature (Tp) 260°C
Time within 5°C of actual peak temperature
Time (tp) 30 s max
Ramp down rate 3°C/s max
Time 25°C to peak temperature 8 min max
Note: All temperatures refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body
surface.
Critical Zone
TL to TpRamp Up
t 25˚C to Peak
Reflow Profile Time
Ramp Down
ts
Preheat
TsMAX
TL
Tp
tp
25
TsMIN
tL
Te
m
p
er
at
u
re
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised:  GD. 05/27/21
7
Automotive ASMD Series
Surface Mount
Tape and Reel Specifications
Description
ASMD
EIA 481-2
ASMD030F
ASMD050F
ASMD075F
ASMD100F
ASMD125F
ASMD150F
ASMD150F/33
ASMD185F
ASMD200F
ASMD250F
W 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30
P0 4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 8.0 ± 0.10 12.0 ± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.10 2.0 ± 0.10
A0 5.6 ± 0.23 6.9 ± 0.23